P110000	51305	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100208258491	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/31/1101008008 **87.50	
(Document Number) ertified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
	FILED 2011 MAY 31 AN DE 34. SECRETARY DE STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIEA	
Office Use Only	J. Strivers JUN 01 2010	

COVER LETTER

;

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: ______ JLA GENERAL SERVICES INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL C	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status OPY REQUIRED	
FROM:		C. POWELL (Printed or typed)		
·	<u>333 SW [</u>	DAGGETT AVE		
		UCIE, FLORID, State & Zip	ALLAHASSEE	•
	(772)	708-8010 elephone number	PLO212	EO
	ivancpowe	ell@yahoo.com		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Articles of Incorporation

For

JLA General Services Inc.

Article I

The name of the corporation shall be: JLA General Services, Inc.

	TALL	20111	
Article II	RETA	YAY (
The duration of the corporation shall be perpetual	SSEE	3	m
Article III	FS.	WH 199:	\bigcirc
the comparation shall be 15441 Plantation Oaks Dr. Apt 16 Tr		ယ Eli s	

The address of the corporation shall be 15441 Plantation Oaks Dr. Apt 16 Tampa, FE 33647.

Article IV

The registered agent of the corporation shall be <u>Daniel Dailey</u> and his address is 15441Plantation Oaks Dr. Apt 16 Tampa, FL 33647.

Certification:

I hereby state that my name is <u>Daniel Dailey</u> and I agree to accept the position of registered agent for this company. I hereby further also state that I was briefed about the responsibilities of this position, and I hereby also state that I understand that my responsibilities in part is; to accept any legal, and administrative documentation (s) served upon the company from any government agencies, private companies and or person (s).

Dated Signed by(**Register Agent**

Article V

The Name and Address of the incorporator is: Ivan C. Powell

Address is 333 SW Dagget Ave

Port Saint Lucie FL 34953

Article VI

The purpose of the corporation:

The corporation is being organized as a for profit organization for profit and gain. To provide certain services in the janitorial, custodial, installation of storm shutters and any other related services to other industries. We shall provide and perform any such services which is legal moral and proper and in accordance with the corporation statues and laws of the state of Florida.

Article VII

The appointment of the Directors shall be in compliance with the by-laws of the corporation. The by-laws shall be the official document of the corporation, which prescribe the official conduct of business, marketing and administrative functions of the corporation.

Article VIII

The shares of the corporation shares:

The corporation shall have to hold and to distribute 100,000 no par shares, which shall be utilized for the raising of capital and general business operations.

Article IX

The name and address of the corporation's President shall be: Jennifer Wilcox

Address: 15441 Plantation Oaks Dr. Apt 16 Tampa, FL 33647

Article X

The name and address of the secretary shall be: Ivan C. Powell

Address: 333 SW Dagget Ave port St. Lucie, FL 34953.

Article XI

The Name and Address of the Treasurer shall be: Tiffany Wright Address is: 15441 Plantation Oakes Dr. Apt 16 Tampa FI 33647

Article XII

Names of the three other board members without portfolio shall be as follows

- 1. Amanda Wright
- 2. Daniel Dailey
- 3. Abigail Wright

Name of the incorporator: Ivan C. Powell

Dated Signed by UN Incorporator:

MAY 31 Ĵ AM B: ŝ